SB0679/803029/1

BY: Delegate Parrott

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 679

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 4, strike beginning with "TWO" in line 19 down through "4." in line 22; in line 23, strike "5." and substitute "2."; in the same line, after "OTHER" insert "SIMILAR VIDEO"; in line 25, strike "IMAGE OR"; in the same line, strike "TAPE" and substitute "THE VIDEO"; in line 28, strike "DESIGNED" and substitute ":

(I) DESIGNED";

and in line 29, after "VIOLATION" insert "; AND

(II) EQUIPPED WITH A SATELLITE BASED NAVIGATION SYSTEM DESIGNED TO TRACK THE MOVEMENTS OF THE CAMERA FOR THE PURPOSE OF IDENTIFYING THE LOCATION OF A VIOLATION".

On page 6, in line 11, after "PLATE;" insert "AND"; in line 12, strike the first "AND" and substitute a comma; in the same line, after "DATE" insert ", AND LOCATION"; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 12 down through "VIOLATION" in line 14.

On page 7, in line 11, strike "COPY OF" and substitute "PHOTOGRAPH OF THE VEHICLE MADE FROM".